
1

CITY OF SANTA FE 
AMENDMENT No. 1 TO 

Contract #

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
ITEM#22-0294 

AMENDMENT No. 1 (the "Amendment") to the CITY OF SANTA FE PROFESSIONAL 

SERVICES AGREEMENT, dated June 29, 2022 (the "Agreement"), between the City of Santa Fe 

(the "City") and New Mexico Coalition To End Homelessness (the "Contractor"). The date of 

this Amendment shall be the date when it is executed by the City and the Contractor, whichever 

occurs last.  

RECITALS

A. Under the terms of the Agreement, Contractor shall utilize funds to implement the

Homeless Earl Intervention Project to provide financial assistance. 

B. Pursuant to Article 8 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the City and the Contractor agree 

as follows:  

1. TERM AND EFFECTIVE DATE.

Article 5 of the Agreement is hereby Amended to read as follows:

THIS AGREEMENT SHALL NOT BECOME EFFECTIVE UNTIL APPROVED IN 

WRITING BY THE CITY.  This Agreement shall begin on the date approved by the City, and end 

on August 31, 2023. The City reserves the right to renew the contract on an annual basis by mutual 

Agreement not to exceed a total of four years in accordance with NMSA 1978, §§ 13-1-150 through 

152.



2

2. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains and

shall remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the City of

Santa Fe Agreement as of the date signed by the City set forth below.     

CITY OF SANTA FE: CONTRACTOR: 
NEW MEXICO COALITION
TO END HOMELESSNESS

_____________________________ ____________________________
ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR  MONET SILVA

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR  
DATE:_______________________ DATE:______________________

ATTEST: 

______________________________
KRISTINE BUSTOS MIHELCIC
CITY CLERK

CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE: 

_________________________________
SENIOR ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY

APPROVED FOR FINANCES: 

_________________________________
EMILY OSTER
FINANCE DIRECTOR

2400223.510500________
ORG/OBJ







Real Estate Summary of Contracts, Agreements, Amendments & Leases

Section to be completed by department

1. Munis Contract #                 

Contractor:

Description:

Contract Agreement Lease / Rent Amendment

Term Start Date:   Term End Date: 

Approved by Council Date:

Contract / Lease:

Amendment #  to the Original Contract / Lease #

Increase/(Decrease) Amount $ 

Extend Termination Date to:

Approved by Council Date:

Amendment is for:

1. HISTORY of Contract, Amendments & Lease / Rent - Please Elaborate (option: attach spreadsheet if multiple amendments)

            Procurement History:

Comment & Exceptions:

Funding Source:  Org / Object:

Comment & Exceptions:

Staff Contact who completed this form:   Phone #

Email:

To be recorded by City Clerk:

Clerk #

Date of Execution:  

2.

1.

3.

4.

Upon Approval

1 22-0294

0 /3 /202

Extending Term

Implement the Homeless Early Intervention Project to provide financial assistance,
which may be distributed over the course of several months in the form of rental
assistance (rent, utilities, deposits and costs in arrears) to a minimum of 42 household

Original Contract: $225,000 (Item # 22-0294)
Amendment #1 - to extend term to 08/31/2023

3203357

NM Coalition To End Homelessness ( AHTF)

0 /3 /202

240 2400223.510500

Roberta Catanach 505-955-6421

rlcatanach@santafenm.gov



CITY OF SANTA FE PROCUREMENT CHECKLIST 

Contractor Name:       

Procurement Title:      

Procurement Method: State Price Agreement        Cooperative         Sole Source           Other     

Exempt        Request For Proposal (RFP)        Invitation To Bid (ITB)        Contract under 60K        Contract over 60K  

Department Requesting  Staff Name     

Procurement Requirements:

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS FOR APPROVAL BY PURCHASING*

YES N/A

State Price Agreement
RFP
Evaluation Committee Report
ITB

Quotes (3 valid current quotes)
Cooperative Agreement 
Sole Source Request and Determination Form 
Contractors Exempt Letter

BAR 
FIR

All documentation presented to Committees
Other:  

             
Department Rep Printed Name (attesting that all information included)      Title      Date

NMCEH - (Early Intervention)

RFA #22/03/R

OAH Roberta Catanach

Roberta Catanach Contract Administrator 04/21/2023



















































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































